



Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-3402 Version: 1 Name: Resolution Honoring Reverend Dr. Tyone D.

Hughes

Type: Consent Calendar Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 5/28/2024 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 6/13/2024 Final action: 6/13/2024

Title: PROPOSED RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION HONORING REVEREND DR. TYONE D. HUGHES

WHEREAS, Reverend Dr. Tyone D. Hughes began his ministry in 2001 and served as Associate Pastor from 2010 to 2018, focusing on youth and young adult spiritual leadership; and

WHEREAS, Reverend Dr. Tyone D. Hughes has served as the Senior Pastor of Third Baptist Church of Chicago since November 2018, together with his wife, Tonisha K. Hughes, and their daughters, Mia M. Hughes, and Kai B. Hughes; and

WHEREAS, Reverend Dr. Tyone D. Hughes is dedicated to the ministry of Jesus Christ and lives by the creed that "The church belongs to God, the people belong to God, and we are His disciples, commissioned to serve"; and

WHEREAS, Reverend Dr. Tyone D. Hughes Completed a Bachelor of Arts Degree in Speech, and another in English, and graduated Cum Laude Honors, from Chicago State University, in 2004; and

WHEREAS, Reverend Dr. Tyone D. Hughes earned his Master of Divinity, at Northern Theological Seminary, in Lisle, Illinois.

WHEREAS, Reverend Dr. Tyone D. Hughes completed the Doctorate of Ministry program, at Northern Theological Seminary, in Spring 2024.

WHEREAS, Reverend Dr. Tyone D. Hughes has a distinguished background in finance, having worked as Vice-President of Security Investments for JPMorgan's Private Bank, and has contributed to the community through financial literacy workshops; and

WHEREAS, Reverend Dr. Tyone D. Hughes is committed to the future of young people, advocating for a loving family, quality education, and resourceful opportunities, and believes in building lasting legacies; and

WHEREAS, Reverend Dr. Tyone D. Hughes believes that education has the power to change the trajectory of the world. "Education motivates the mind, deepens the heart, and challenges the spirit to be better in all things that are good."- Reverend Dr. Tyone D. Hughes; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the COOK COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS does honor and celebrate Reverend Dr. Tyone D. Hughes for his exemplary service, leadership, and commitment to the Third Baptist Church of Chicago, his contributions to financial education, and his dedication to the growth of individuals and families; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a suitable copy of this Resolution be tendered to Reverend Dr. Tyone D. Hughes, and a copy is spread upon the official proceedings of this Honorable Body.

Sponsors:

STANLEY MOORE, FRANK J. AGUILAR, ALMA E. ANAYA, SCOTT R. BRITTON, JOHN P. DALEY, BRIDGET DEGNEN, MONICA GORDON, BILL LOWRY, DONNA MILLER, JOSINA MORITA, KEVIN B. MORRISON, SEAN M. MORRISON, ANTHONY J. QUEZADA, TARA S. STAMPS, MAGGIE

File #: 24-3402, Version: 1

TREVOR

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/13/2024	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION HONORING REVEREND DR. TYONE D. HUGHES

WHEREAS, Reverend Dr. Tyone D. Hughes began his ministry in 2001 and served as Associate Pastor from 2010 to 2018, focusing on youth and young adult spiritual leadership; and

WHEREAS, Reverend Dr. Tyone D. Hughes has served as the Senior Pastor of Third Baptist Church of Chicago since November 2018, together with his wife, Tonisha K. Hughes, and their daughters, Mia M. Hughes, and Kai B. Hughes; and

WHEREAS, Reverend Dr. Tyone D. Hughes is dedicated to the ministry of Jesus Christ and lives by the creed that "The church belongs to God, the people belong to God, and we are His disciples, commissioned to serve"; and

WHEREAS, Reverend Dr. Tyone D. Hughes Completed a Bachelor of Arts Degree in Speech, and another in English, and graduated Cum Laude Honors, from Chicago State University, in 2004; and

WHEREAS, Reverend Dr. Tyone D. Hughes earned his Master of Divinity, at Northern Theological Seminary, in Lisle, Illinois.

WHEREAS, Reverend Dr. Tyone D. Hughes completed the Doctorate of Ministry program, at Northern Theological Seminary, in Spring 2024.

WHEREAS, Reverend Dr. Tyone D. Hughes has a distinguished background in finance, having worked as Vice-President of Security Investments for JPMorgan's Private Bank, and has contributed to the community through financial literacy workshops; and

WHEREAS, Reverend Dr. Tyone D. Hughes is committed to the future of young people, advocating for a loving family, quality education, and resourceful opportunities, and believes in building lasting legacies; and

WHEREAS, Reverend Dr. Tyone D. Hughes believes that education has the power to change the trajectory of the world. "Education motivates the mind, deepens the heart, and challenges the spirit to be better in all things that are good."-Reverend Dr. Tyone D. Hughes; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the COOK COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS does honor and celebrate Reverend Dr. Tyone D. Hughes for his exemplary service, leadership, and commitment to the Third Baptist Church of Chicago, his contributions to financial education, and his dedication to the growth of individuals and families; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a suitable copy of this Resolution be tendered to Reverend Dr. Tyone D. Hughes, and a copy is spread upon the official proceedings of this Honorable Body.